

#### THE TOWN OF CENTREVILLE 101 LAWYERS ROW CENTREVILLE, MD 21617 410-758-1180 FAX 410-758-4741 WWW.TOWNOFCENTREVILLE.ORG

# AGENDA Town Council of Centreville Meeting December 14, 2023 7:00 PM Liberty Building 107 Liberty Street, 2nd Floor Meeting Room

- I. Convene Council President
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Moment of Silence For Military & Public Safety Personnel (Past & Present)

## 7:05 PM – PUBLIC HEARING: Resolution 11-2023 – Centreville Comprehensive Plan: 2040

IV. Citizens Forum (Citizens are requested to keep their comments to three minutes.)

### V. Old Business

a. Resolution 11-2023 – Centreville Comprehensive Plan: 2040 – Sponsored by Council Member Worth

### VI. Correspondence

### VII. Reports of Boards and Commissions

- a. Maryland Municipal League
- b. Council of Governments
- c. Economic Development
- d. Park Advisory Board
- e. Planning Commission

## VIII. Citizens Forum

### IX. Council Roundtable

### X. Motion to go into Closed Session – Council President

In accordance with the Maryland Open Meetings Act, General Provisions Article, Section 3-305, the Town Council will consider a motion to go into closed session to discuss personnel, immediately following the December 14, 2023 Town Council meeting.

## **Upcoming Events/Meetings:**

- December 19, 2023 Town Offices Closed Cleaning Day
- December 20, 2023 Centreville Planning Commission Meeting 7:00 p.m. Liberty Bldg.
- December 21, 2023 CANCELLED: Town Council Meeting
- December 25, 2023 Town Offices Closed Christmas
- January 1, 2024 Town Offices Closed New Year's Day
- January 2, 2024 Park Advisory Board Meeting 6:00 p.m. Town Hall
- January 3, 2024 Centreville Planning Commission Work Session 7:00 p.m. Liberty Bldg.
- January 4, 2024 Town Council Meeting 7:00 p.m. Liberty Building

**\*\*Please note: One or more Centreville Town Council members may be attending these events/meetings.**